
                    INCIDENT MANAGEMENT SITUATION REPORT 
                      TUESDAY, JUNE 20, 1995 - 0530 MDT 
                       NATIONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL II 
      
      
Current  Situation:  The Southwest Area and South Zone California experienced  
large fire activity.  Five Type I crews have been released  from  Canada  and  
will  return  to  Montana  and Idaho today.  Large fire activity continued in  
Canada with 153,248 additional acres burned. 
      
      
Southwest Area Large Fires: 
      
MILLIGAN, Cibola National Forest.  Moderate acreage gain  is  expected.   The  
fire  will  be  monitored  regularly  by  reconnaissance  flights  and from a  
lookout. 
      
TURKEY, Cibola National Forest.  The fire received  one  half  inch  of  rain  
yesterday. 
      
                                                                          | 
INCIDENT    |UNIT|ST|   SIZE| % | EST |TOTAL|CRW|ENG|HELI|STRUC|EST |EST  | 
  NAME      |    |  |       |CTN| CTN |PERS |   |   |    |LOST |LOSS|COST | 
MILLIGAN    | CIF|NM|    600| 30| 7/10|    0|  0|  0|   0|    0|   0|    0|  
TURKEY      | CIF|NM|    240| 95| 6/19|  206|  9|  2|   1|     | UNK| 100K| 
      
      
Alaska Large Fires: 
      
512307,  Delta  Area  Forestry,  Alaska State.  A Type II Incident Management  
Team (Dube’) is assigned. 
      
      
INCIDENT    |UNIT|ST|   SIZE| % | EST |TOTAL|CRW|ENG|HELI|STRUC|EST |EST  | 
  NAME      |    |  |       |CTN| CTN |PERS |   |   |    |LOST |LOSS|COST | 
512307      | DAS|AK|    800| 93| 6/19|  179|  7|  4|   2|    0| UNK|  UNK| 
      
      
South Zone California Large Fires: 
      
BUTTERFIELD, San Diego Ranger Unit, California Dept. of Forestry.   The  fire  
is threatening structures in the community of Vallecito. 
      
      
INCIDENT    |UNIT|ST|   SIZE| % | EST |TOTAL|CRW|ENG|HELI|STRUC|EST |EST  | 
  NAME      |    |  |       |CTN| CTN |PERS |   |   |    |LOST |LOSS|COST | 
BUTTERFIELD | MVU|CA|    900|  0|     |  308| 17| 29|   3|    0| UNK|  UNK|  
POLE        | BDU|CA|  4,800| 99| 6/19|    4|  0|  0|   0|    0| UNK|  UNK|  
BDU = San Bernardino R.U., California Department of Forestry and Inyo NF. 
      
      
Southern Area Large Fires: 
      
      
INCIDENT    |UNIT|ST|   SIZE| % | EST |TOTAL|CRW|ENG|HELI|STRUC|EST |EST  | 
  NAME      |    |  |       |CTN| CTN |PERS |   |   |    |LOST |LOSS|COST | 
SMURF       | FNF|FL|    250|100|     |    9|  0|  1|   0|    0| UNK|  UNK|  



FNF = National Forests in Florida 
 
Outlook:   New  Mexico  will be mostly sunny in the west and partly cloudy in  
the central and east with a few afternoon and  evening  thunderstorms.   High  
temperatures  will range from the 70’s and 80’s north and in the mountains to  
90’s in the south.  Arizona will be sunny and seasonably  warm.   Highs  will  
range  from  the  mid  70’s  in  the  mountains  to  near 109 in the southern  
deserts.  Southern California will be mostly sunny.  Highs  will  be  in  the  
70’s  along  the  coast  and  in  the  mountains  to  near 100 in the eastern  
deserts.  The interior of Alaska will be mostly sunny and  warm  with  a  few  
afternoon  showers  or  thundershowers.   Highs  will  be in the mid 60’s and  
70’s.  The Great Lakes States will be mostly sunny  and  hot  with  a  slight  
chance  of  afternoon  thunderstorms  in  northwest  Minnesota  and  southern  
Michigan.  Highs will be in the 80’s and 90’s.   Moderate  fire  activity  is  
expected to continue in the southern California, Southwest and Eastern Areas.



 
                              FIRES: Yesterday 
      
        AREA        | BIA | BLM | FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |  
        ALASKA      |     |    1|     |     |       2|      |      3|  
        NORTHWEST   |     |     |     |     |        |     1|      1|  
        CA-NORTHERN |     |     |     |     |        |     1|      1|  
        CA-SOUTHERN |     |     |     |     |      15|      |     15|  
        NORTHERN    |    3|     |     |     |       3|     2|      8|  
        GB-EASTERN  |     |     |     |     |        |     2|      2|  
        GB-WESTERN  |     |     |     |     |        |      |      0|  
        SOUTHWEST   |   14|    1|     |    1|       2|     8|     26|  
        ROCKY MTN   |     |    1|     |     |        |     1|      2|  
        EASTERN     |     |     |     |     |        |     1|      1|  
        SOUTHERN    |     |     |     |     |       9|      |      9|  
        USA         |   17|    3|     |    1|      31|    16|     68| 
                                                          * No report 
      
      
      
                           ACRES BURNED: Yesterday 
      
     AREA        |  BIA |  BLM |  FWS |  NPS | STATES | USFS |  TOTAL |  
     ALASKA      |      |     4|      |      |       1|      |       5|  
     NORTHWEST   |      |      |      |      |        |      |       0|  
     CA-NORTHERN |      |      |      |      |        |      |       0|  
     CA-SOUTHERN |      |      |      |      |      13|      |      13|  
     NORTHERN    |      |      |      |      |        |      |       0|  
     GB-EASTERN  |      |      |      |      |        |     1|       1|  
     GB-WESTERN  |      |      |      |      |        |      |       0|  
     SOUTHWEST   |     5|     3|      |      |       1|    29|      38|  
     ROCKY MTN   |      |     1|      |      |        |     1|       2|  
     EASTERN     |      |      |      |      |        |     4|       4|  
     SOUTHERN    |      |      |      |      |     121|      |     121|  
     USA         |     5|     8|      |      |     136|    35|     184| 
                                                            * No Report 
      
      
      
                     RESOURCE STATUS:  Committed Resources 
      
    RESOURCE   |  CREWS  | ENGINES | HELICPTR  | AIRTANKER |  OVERHEAD   | 
               | FED| NON|FED | NON| FED | NON | FED | NON |  FED | NON  | 
  ALASKA       |   3|   7|    |    |    1|    2|     |     |    19|    38|  
  NORTHWEST    |    |    |    |    |    1|     |     |     |      |      |  
  CA-NORTHERN  |    |    |    |    |    1|     |     |     |      |      |  
  CA-SOUTHERN  |   1|  17|   8|  21|    4|    3|    3|    6|     1|     4|  
  NORTHERN     |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      |  
  GB-EASTERN   |    |    |  12|   5|     |     |     |     |      |      |  
  GB-WESTERN   |    |    |   1|    |     |     |     |     |      |      |  
  SOUTHWEST    |  14|    |   7|    |    9|     |     |     |     8|      |  
  ROCKY MTN    |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      |  
  EASTERN      |    |    |    |    |     |     |     |     |      |      |  
  SOUTHERN     |    |    |   1|    |     |     |     |     |      |      |  
  USA          |  18|  24|  29|  26|   16|    5|    3|    6|    28|    42| 
                FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES 
                         NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES 



                                 * No report 
 
                            FIRES:  Year to date 
      
      AREA        | BIA |  BLM |  FWS |  NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |  
      ALASKA      |    2|    17|     5|     4|     261|     5|    294|  
      NORTHWEST   |   14|    16|     1|     2|     289|   109|    431|  
      CA-NORTHERN |    9|     2|      |     3|        |    55|     69|  
      CA-SOUTHERN |     |    28|      |     2|     268|   102|    400|  
      NORTHERN    |   84|     9|      |      |      41|    70|    204|  
      GB-EASTERN  |    7|    27|      |     2|      12|    29|     77|  
      GB-WESTERN  |     |    24|      |      |       1|    14|     39|  
      SOUTHWEST   |  891|    88|     6|    44|     722|   425|  2,176|  
      ROCKY MTN   |  160|    27|      |     2|     260|    56|    505|  
      EASTERN     |  265|      |      |    41|  10,194|   475| 10,975|  
      SOUTHERN    |   10|      |    47|    79|  24,655|   814| 25,605|  
      USA         |1,442|   238|    59|   179|  36,703| 2,154| 40,775|  
      5 YEAR AVERAGE                                         | 36,706| 
      
      
      
                         ACRES BURNED:  Year to date 
      
 AREA        |  BIA  |   BLM |   FWS |   NPS |  STATES |    USFS |   TOTAL |  
 ALASKA      |     90|  4,244|  1,021|  1,382|    7,932|        1|   14,670|  
 NORTHWEST   |     18|      1|  2,000|      1|      867|      194|    3,084|  
 CA-NORTHERN |       |       |       |     35|         |       13|       48|  
 CA-SOUTHERN |       |  1,458|       |      1|    8,197|    3,358|   13,014|  
 NORTHERN    |  1,728|    339|       |       |      259|      494|    2,820|  
 GB-EASTERN  |     53|  4,105|       |    200|    2,214|        7|    6,579|  
 GB-WESTERN  |       |     38|       |       |        1|       48|       87|  
 SOUTHWEST   | 12,815| 15,545|    474|  2,082|   44,790|   13,571|   89,277|  
 ROCKY MTN   |  3,868|     29|       |    150|      298|    7,148|   11,493|  
 EASTERN     |  5,117|       |       |  1,098|  145,528|    9,855|  161,598|  
 SOUTHERN    |     11|       |  6,881|  8,767|  270,731|   31,537|  317,927|  
 USA         | 23,700| 25,762| 10,376| 13,716|  480,817|   66,226|  620,597|  
 5 YEAR AVERAGE                                                  |  616,887| 
      
      
      
                          CANADA FIRES AND HECTARES 
      
          PROVINCES           | YESTERDAY   |   YEAR TO DATE      |  
          BRITISH COLUMBIA    |    8|      5|     738|      21,769|  
          YUKON TERRITORY     |    0|  2,260|      79|       9,529|  
          ALBERTA             |    2|    108|     572|     337,523|  
          NORTHWEST TERRITORY |    3| 20,069|      61|     253,693|  
          SASKATCHEWAN        |   17|  8,754|     422|     999,475|  
          MANITOBA            |   43| 14,208|     371|      92,912|  
          ONTARIO             |   32| 16,620|     733|      81,059|  
          QUEBEC              |    5|     19|     232|         644|  
          NEWFOUNDLAND        |    0|      0|      36|         160|  
          NEW BRUNSWICK       |    2|      0|     117|         145|  
          NOVA SCOTIA         |    0|      1|     268|         360|  
          PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND|    0|      0|      13|          26|  
          NATIONAL PARKS      |    0|      0|      17|       3,849|  
          TOTALS              |  112| 60,044|   3,659|   1,801,144| 



      
      
           ---*** NATIONAL INTERAGENCY COORDINATION CENTER ***--- 
 


